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STATE OF TENNESSEE
vs.
ﬁe MICHELL ARACELI OVELIS

INDICTMENT FOR:'

POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH THE INTENT TO SELL AND/OR DELIVER
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
WITNESSES:
SUMMON FOR STATE

ASHLEY KOBERTSON; STEWART CEPPARULO; RCBERT POMEROY; JPD
WITH JPD #25-10858

CARTER DEPEW; TBI CRIME LAB; 350 SMITH LANE; CACKSON, TN 38301
WITH LAB NO. 263000394

ASHLEY ROBERTSON, PROSECUTOR

/B PROE BILL )

i

F/REMAN OF THE GRAND JURY

DATE INDICTMENT RETURNED: MARCH 30, 2026



COUNT 1

STATE OF TENNESSEE, MADISON COUNTY

THE GRAND JURORS c¢f Madison County, Tennessee, duly empaneled

and sworn upon their ocath present that:

MICHELL ARACELI OVELIS

on or about July 30, 2025, in Madison County, Tennessee and
prior to the {inding of this indictment, did unlawfully and
knowingly possess with the intent to sell a controlled
substance, to-wit: not less than one-half ounce (14.175 grams)
of Marijuana, a Schedule VI Controlled Substance, as classified
in §39~-17-415 of the Tennessee Code Annotated, in violation of
Tennessee Code Annotated §39-17-417, all of which is against the

peace and dignity of the State of Tennessce.
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COUNT 2
STATE OF TENNESSEE, MADISON COUNTY

THE GRAND JURORS of Madison County, Tennessee, duly empaneled

and sworn upon their oath present that:
MICHELL ARACELI OVELIS

on or about July 30, 2025, in Madison County, Tennessee and
prior to the finding of this indictment, did unlawfully and
knowingly possess with the intent to deliver a controlled
substance, to-wit: not less than one-half ounce (14.175 grams)
of Marijuana, a Schedule VI Controlled Substance, as classified
in §39-17-415 of the Tennessee Code Anrotated, in violation of

Tennessee Code Annotated §39-17-417, all of which is against the

peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.
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COUNT
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on or
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STATE OF TENNESSEE, MADISON COQOUNTY

GRAND JURORS of Madison County, Tennessee, duly empaneled

sworn upon their ocath present that:
MICHELL, ARACELI OVELIS

about July 30, 2025, in Madison County, Tennessee and

to the finding of this indictment, did unlawfully,

intentionally, krnowingly, and/or recklessly use and/or possess

with the intent to use drug paraphernalia, as defined in and in

violation of Tennessee Code Annotated §39-17-425, all of which
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is against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.
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